

Open Book New York
Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Contract Transactions

Vendor Name: SKANSKA USA CIVIL NORTHEAST INC
Agency Name: Transportation, Department of
Department/Facility Name: Department of Transportation
Contract Number: D263821
Current Contract Amount: \$124,710,574.96
Spending to Date: \$120,639,971.96
Contract Type: Construction - Highway

Contract Information

Transaction Type	Transaction Amount	Start Date	End Date	Description	Transaction Approved/Filed Date
Original Contract	\$118,975,000.00	05/23/2019	02/15/2022	Rehabilitation Major Deegan Expressway I-87 Highbridge Interchange Region 11 Bronx County	05/23/2019

Contract Amendment Information

Transaction Type	Transaction Amount	Amended End Date	Description	Transaction Approved/Filed Date
Amendment	(\$1.00)	04/08/2022	CO#2 New Items overrun and underrun	07/09/2020
Amendment	(\$200.00)		CO#3 New Items Single Slope Concrete Barriers	07/29/2020
Amendment	\$831,550.00		CO#4 New Items & Overrun Items	10/30/2020
Amendment	(\$1.00)		Change order #5 new overrun and decrease items	02/10/2021
Amendment	\$864,155.00		CO#6 Wall design change item decreases & new items	06/23/2021
Amendment	\$44,400.00		CO#10 Field office cleaning	07/14/2021
Amendment	\$1.00		CO# 9 New items for redesign of drainage & manhole requirements & decreases to items not needed	09/13/2021
Amendment	\$0.00	08/23/2023	CO#16 No cost time extension	04/19/2022
Amendment	\$368.75		CO#21 earthwork overrun & decreases	08/09/2022
Amendment	\$1,529,064.00		CO#13 5 new items due to different size reinforced concrete pipe to accommodate design flow	10/04/2022
Amendment	\$17.00		CO 19 Removal of existing steel and disposal of underground pipe	01/10/2023
Amendment	(\$1,331,760.45)		CO#15 Item increases & decreases & new items	03/01/2023

Amendment	\$5.90		CO#11 Increases and decreases & new item saw cutting	05/02/2023
Amendment	\$800,000.00		CO #18 New item	05/26/2023
Amendment	\$2,998,000.00		CO#20 Additional work for survey support & micorpile testing required to complete ramp A work	08/08/2023
Amendment	\$0.00	09/29/2023	CO24 No cost time extension	10/12/2023
Amendment	\$0.00	10/13/2023	CO#25 no cost time extension	10/23/2023
Amendment	\$1.76		CO #23 New items & item increases & decreases	11/10/2023